For purposes of computing percentage ownership after this offering, we have assumed that all class B common stock held by the selling
stockholders will be converted to class A common stock and sold in this offering. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a person
and the percentage ownership of that person, we have deemed to be outstanding all common stock subject
to options, warrants or other convertible
securities held by that person or entity that are currently exercisable or releasable or that will become exercisable or releasable within 60 days of
September 30, 2022. We did not deem these shares
outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address
of each person listed in the table below is c/o Greenidge, 135 Rennell Drive, 3rd Floor Fairfield,
CT 06890.

Common Stock Beneficially Owned Prior to this

Offering

Class A Common Stock

Beneficially Owned After

this Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder
Class A Common

Stock
Class B Common

Stock

Percent

Total

Voting

Stock(1)

Number of

Class A

Common

Stock

Being

Offered   Shares   Percent(1)

Atlas Capital Resources (A9) LP(2)   0   *   19,202,652   67.3%   64.1%   2,000,000   17,202,652   40.0 %
Atlas Capital Resources (A9-Parallel) LP(2)   0   *   6,895,120   24.2%   23.0%   720,000   6,175,120   14.4%
Atlas Capital Resources (P) LP(2)   0   *   702,528   2.5%   2.3%   73,000   629,528   1.5%
Dale Irwin, President(3)   0   *   772,444   2.7%   2.6%   80,000   692,444   1.6%
George (Ted) Rogers, Vice Chairman(4)   0   *   160,000   *   *   16,000   144,000*
Rothaupt Grantor Retained Annuity Trust

2021(5)   0   *   80,000   *   *   8,000   72,000   *
Daniel Rothaupt, Director(6)   0   *   62,420   *   *   7,000   55,420   *
Timothy Lowe, Director(7)   0   *   71,208   *   *   7,500   63,708   *
Foundry Digital LLC(8)   0   *   160,000   *   *   160,000   0   *
B. Riley Securities, Inc.(9)   344,800   2.4%   0   *   *   344,800   0   *
BRF Investments, LLC(10)   800,000   5.5%   0   *   *   800,000   0   *

8

Table of Contents

Common Stock Beneficially Owned Prior to

this Offering

Class A Common

Stock Beneficially

Owned After this

Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder
Class A Common

Stock

Class B

Common

Stock

Percent

Total

Voting

Stock(1)

Number of

Class A

Common

Stock

Being

Offered   Shares   Percent(1)

210 Capital, LLC(11)   862,174   6.0%   420,000   1.7%   1.4%   1,282,174   0   *
Whitefort Capital Master Fund, LP(12)   520,000   3.6%   0   *   *   520,000   0   *
Kershner Trading Americas, LLC(13)   416,000   2.9%   0   *   *   416,000   0   *
Nokomis Capital Master Fund, LP(14)   320,000   2.2%   0   *   *   320,000   0   *
Voss Value Master Fund, LP(15)   320,000   2.2%   0   *   *   320,000   0   *
Knott Partners LP(16)   304,000   2.1%   0   *   *   304,000   0   *
Ardsley Partners Renewable Energy Fund, L.P.(17)   240,000   1.7%   0   *   *   240,000   0   *
Bakay Capital Management, LLC(18)   196,000   1.4%   0   *   *   196,000   0   *
Bakay Capital Fund, LP(19)   196,000   1.4%   0   *   *   196,000   0   *
Pacific Capital Management LLC (20)   148,000   1.0%   0   *   *   148,000   0   *
John B. Berding(21)   128,000   0.9%   0   *   *   128,000   0   *
John B. Berding Irrevocable Children’s Trust(22)   128,000   0.9%   0   *   *   128,000   0   *
Denman Street, LLC(23)   120,000   0.8%   0   *   *   120,000   0   *
Valley High Limited Partnership(24)   120,000   0.8%   0   *   *   120,000   0   *
David. A. Durkin(25)   120,000   0.8%   0   *   *   120,000   0   *
Ohsang Kwon(26)   120,000   0.8%   0   *   *   120,000   0   *
Patrice McNicoll(27)   98,400   0.7%   0   *   *   98,400   0   *
Redcap Investments, LP(28)   80,000   *   0   *   *   80,000   0   *
David S. Hunt(29)   80,000   *   0   *   *   80,000   0   *
Placid Ventures, L.P.(30)   80,000   *   0   *   *   80,000   0   *
Kingdom Investments, Limited(31)   80,000   *   0   *   *   80,000   0   *
Columbia Hill Power Opportunities LLC(32)   80,000   *   0   *   *   80,000   0   *
Lyda Hunt-Herbert Trusts-David Shelton Hunt(33)   72,000   *   0   *   *   72,000   0   *
Joseph Robert Nardini(34)   56,000   *   0   *   *   56,000   0   *
LM Kraken LLC(35)   53,336   *   0   *   *   53,336   0   *
D&D Partners LLC(36)   53,332   *   0   *   *   53,332   0   *
OraLey Enterprises LLC(37)   53,332   *   0   *   *   53,332   0   *
Boardman Bay Master, Ltd. (38)   52,000   *   0   *   *   52,000   0   *
Investment Hunter, LLC(39)   52,000   *   0   *   *   52,000   0   *
Lion Gate Capital Inc. (40)   48,000   *   0   *   *   48,000   0   *
MACABA Holdings, LLC(41)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *
Lyda Hunt-Herbert Trusts-Bruce William Hunt(42)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *
Ardsley Ridgecrest Partners Fund, L.P.(43)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *

9

Table of Contents

Common Stock Beneficially Owned Prior to

this Offering

Class A Common

Stock Beneficially

Owned After this

Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder
Class A Common

Stock
Class B Common

Stock

Percent

Total

Voting

Stock(1)

Number of

Class A

Common

Stock

Being

Offered   Shares   Percent(1)

Bansbach Capital Group, LLC(44)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *
Richard J. Reisman(45)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *
Bond E Oman(46)   40,000   *   0   *   *   40,000   0   *
1 Main Capital Partners LP(47)   32,000   *   0   *   *   32,000   0   *
Christopher Desmarais(48)   32,000   *   0   *   *   32,000   0   *
Daniel Shribman(49)   32,000   *   0   *   *   32,000   0   *
Percy Rockdale LLC(50)   32,000   *   0   *   *   32,000   0   *
Joseph Berding(51)   24,000   *   0   *   *   24,000   0   *
Kitty Hawk Capital II, LLC(52)   20,000   *   0   *   *   20,000   0   *
Peter A. Cohen Revocable Trust(53)   16,000   *   0   *   *   16,000   0   *
Mark C. Koontz(54)   16,000   *   0   *   *   16,000   0   *
Jeffrey P Paradise(55)   16,000   *   0   *   *   16,000   0   *
Michael McManus(67)   16,000   *   0   *   *   16,000   0   *
Dugong LLC(57)   14,400   *   0   *   *   14,400   0   *
Brian Smoluch(58)   14,000   *   0   *   *   14,000   0   *